PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leif KNIESE	06/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co KG	
Street Address:	Bussmatten 1	
City:	Buehl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-77815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)270-5253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-270-5044

Email: US_CIPKOP@GSK.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline
Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: UW2220

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CB61851/GSKHC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene E Cannon

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019678 FRAME: 0503

500332356 REEL:

CH \$40.00

Docket No.: CB61851

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Leif KNIESE, of Berlin, Germany have made an invention entitled:

TOOTHBRUSH

for which on _	an even date	I/we executed an application for
Letters Patent	t of the United States of America:	

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me/us by GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co KG of Bussmatten 1, D-77815 Buehl, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, I/we do hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application and reissue applications, and all Letters Patents of the United States of America to be obtained therefor;

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

In addition I/we agree to provide ASSIGNEE upon its request with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me/us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, affidavits or other instruments) required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application and said Letters Patent which may be necessary; this agreement to be binding upon my/our heirs, executors and administrators.

Inventor 1 Leif KNIESE

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

Date 27.6.2006

PATENT REEL: 019678 FRAME: 0504